Air cylinder for transfer in vacuum environments (1.3 x 10-4 Pa)
(Conceptual drawing)
Simplifies and reduces the size
of equipment
Vacuum chamber
(Transfer unit)
CYV Series
Note) The illustration above is an example showing how to install the rodless cylinder.

eliminated
Laser marking is employed for
the model designation.
Fine adjustments
at the end of the stroke
Fine adjustments between –2 to
0 mm can be made on one side
(–4 to 0 mm for both sides).Re
du
ce
d outgassing
Reduced outgassing
537
XL
XLA
XLQ
XM
XY
D-
XVD
XSA
XGT
CYVCYV
CYV Series
Model Selection 1
Load Mass
Me1
Me3
M3
M1 M2
m
m
m
We We
M3M1
L B
M2
L B
L A
L
A
L
B
Max. load mass
Model
CYV15
CYV32
1
5
(kg)
  (Static moment/Dynamic moment)
Allowable moment
Moment
Model
CYV15
CYV32
(N·m)
 M1
0.3
3
 M2
0.6
4
 M3
0.3
3
m max
 Pitch moment
   M1 = m x g x (L + B) x 10–3
 Yaw moment
   M3 = m x g x (L + A) x 10–3
 Roll moment
   M2 = m x g x (L + B) x 10–3